

S&H Motor Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive #07-02
Sin Ming Autocity
Singapore 575722

Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: 026051
Date calculated: 06/01/2020 2:48 PM

Full Report
Registration: PC2630M
Printed: 06/01/2020 2:49 PM

Summary Information

Claim		Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance
Location:	Singapore (SG)		(Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	SH Motor	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	02/01/20
Estimated Repair Time:		Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:		Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle			
Manufacturer:	TOYOTA		
Model:	HIACE		
Sub Model:	COMMUTER BUS		
Model Sheet Number:	70 E4 05		
Registration:	PC2630M		
VIN number:			
Odometer:			
Model Specs			
FRT + REAR AIR CON	3.0 ITR 100/106 KW	TWO COAT METALLIC	PREPARE OFF VEHICLE

Not Authorized
Penalty 84 points
Ed 81500h
6 days No 2nd party
Fax: 62564313

Labour

		Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
Code	Description		WU	Price SGD
B091	R + R LEFT FRONT WING		1.0	4.20
B091	R + R RIGHT FRONT WING		1.0	4.20
B020)	RENEW FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT		3.0	12.60
B020	RENEW FRONT BUMPER		7.0	29.40
	(BUMPER REMOVED)			
	INCLUDES: R + R FRONT FOG LAMPS		2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	R + R CENTRE LOWER RADIATOR GRILLE		2.0	8.40
B030	R + R RADIATOR GRILLE		4.0	16.80
B040	R + R HEADLAMPS			
	(BUMPER REMOVED)			
	INCLUDES: ADJUST HEADLAMPS		3.0	12.60
530051	RENEW BONNET			
	INCLUDES: ASS ATTACHED PARTS AND IF NEEDED			
	RENEW		1.0	4.20
B080	R + R BONNET HINGE/S		5.0	21.00
B125	RENEW FRONT LOCK CARRIER		8.0	33.60
NO NUMBER	RENEW L/F SIDEMEMBER REINFORCEMENT		8.0	33.60
NO NUMBER	RENEW R/F SIDEMEMBER REINFORCEMENT		3.0	12.60
752051	R + R L/D/OOE MIRROR		4.0	16.80
M010	DRAIN AIR CONDITIONING			

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
M010	RENEW RADIATOR AND CONDENSER (FRONT BUMPER REMOVED) INCLUDES INTERCOOLER, ELECTRIC FAN CPL AND REQUIRED ATTACHED PARTS REMOVE AND REFIT. COOLING SYSTEM REFILL AND BLEED.	22.0	92.40
463011)	R + R BRAKE POWER REGULATOR	4.0	16.80
171021)	R + R AIR FILTER CPL	1.0	4.20
M150)	RENEW CHARGE AIR COOLER (REMOVED)	1.0	4.20
004466)	VENT L/F BRAKE SYSTEM	2.0	8.40
004466)	VENT R/F BRAKE SYSTEM	2.0	8.40
004466)	VENT L/R BRAKE SYSTEM	2.0	8.40
004466)	VENT R/R BRAKE SYSTEM	2.0	8.40
1201	L/F SIDE MEMBER CPL REPAIR	20.0* 7	84.00
1202	R/F SIDE MEMBER CPL REPAIR	20.0* 7	84.00
Labour Cost		Hrs	WU
Panel / Mechanical Labour		12.80	128.0
Total of Labour			537.60

Paint

Paint Work	SYSTEM AZT	Time Basis 10 WU/h
Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC	WU Price SGD
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	18.0
	CTR FRT PANEL STRUT SURFACE PAINT	4.0
	FRT LOCK CARRIER SURFACE PAINT	4.0
	L/F SIDE MEMBER CPL SURFACE PAINT	4.0
	R/F SIDE MEMBER CPL SURFACE PAINT	4.0
	LEFT FRONT DOOR SURFACE PAINT	8.0
	RIGHT FRONT DOOR SURFACE PAINT	8.0

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0471	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	52.12
0988	CTR FRT PANEL STRUT SURFACE PAINT	2.74
1017	FRT LOCK CARRIER SURFACE PAINT	3.74
1201	L/F SIDE MEMBER CPL SURFACE PAINT	2.49
1202	R/F SIDE MEMBER CPL SURFACE PAINT	2.49
1481	LEFT FRONT DOOR SURFACE PAINT	23.66
1482	RIGHT FRONT DOOR SURFACE PAINT	23.66

Labour Cost - Paint

	Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Factor	42.00 SGD/h	50.0	
Time Paint	2.50	25.0	105.00
Preparation Main Work Metal	10 WU/h	75.0	315.00
Total			

Material Cost - Paint

New Part Painting

Surface-/Blend Paint

Material-constant Metal Preparation

Total**Price SGD**

52.12

58.78

28.60

139.50**Spare Parts**

				prices as at 2015-06-01/01	Price SGD
Code	Description	Part Number	Supplier		
1253	L/F BUMPR BLANK CAP	53113 26060		110.00	110.00
1281	FRONT BUMPER	52119 26650		240.00	240.00
1293	L/F BUMPER COVER	52127 26120		25.00	25.00
1331	FRT BUMPER SUPPORT	52131 26020		120.00	120.00
1410	LWR RADIATOR GRILLE	53111 26500		260.00	260.00
1411	UPP RADIATOR GRILLE	53111 26500		160.00	160.00
1413	GRILLE BACKING	53112 26080		230.00	230.00
1431	GRILLE BADGE	90975 02086		85.00	85.00
1471	BONNET	53301 26080		280.00	280.00
1475	LEFT BONNET HINGE	53420 26040		40.00	40.00
1476	RIGHT BONNET HINGE	53416 26040		40.00	40.00
1493	BONNET LOCK	53510 26060		60.00	60.00
1561	LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY	81170 26731		385.00	385.00
1562	RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY	81130 26731		385.00	385.00
1588	CTR FRT PANEL STRUT	53209 26100		180.00	180.00
1617	FRT LOCK CARRIER	53205 26012		165.00	165.00
1185	L/RADIATOR BRACKET	53212 26080		95.00	95.00
1185	R/RADIATOR BRACKET	53211 26080		95.00	95.00
1327	L/F S-MEMBER REINF	57017 26010		95.00	95.00
1328	R/F S-MEMBER REINF	57016 26010		95.00	95.00
1436	WASHER CONTAINER	85315 26110		55.00	55.00
1737	L/DOOR MIRROR	87940 26681		160.00	160.00
1465	CONDENSER	88450 26120		490.00	490.00
1483	CONDENSER TUBE	88715 26390		280.00	280.00
1487	EVAPORATOR/COND	88710 2F631		240.00	240.00
	PIPE				
7505	BRAKE POWER CONTROL	44610 26711		480.00	480.00
7515	BRAKE MASTER CYL	47207 26010		230.00	230.00
7753	L/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	16594 75011		65.00	65.00
7754	R/RADIATOR AIR GUIDE	16593 75012		65.00	65.00
7761	RADIATOR	16400 30163		680.00	680.00
7767	FAN HOUSING	16712 75122		130.00	130.00
7768	FAN SHROUD	16711 30081		130.00	130.00
7789	L/FAN MOTOR	16363 30041		380.00	380.00
7790	R/FAN MOTOR	16363 30041		380.00	380.00
7793	L/BLOWER FAN	16361 30050		90.00	90.00
7794	R/BLOWER FAN	16361 30060		90.00	90.00
3391	AIR FILTER ASSY	17700 30281		330.00	330.00
3401	SUSPENS INTAKE HOSE	17750 30040		0.00	0.00
3405	EXPANSION TANK	18470 75123		95.00	95.00
8739	HEAT EXCHANGER	17940 30050		550.00	550.00
1000	INTERCOOLER COVER	INTERCOOLER		95.00	95.00
1001	INTERCOOLER RUBBER	INTERCOOLER		0.00	0.00

?: OEM Parts

!: Non-OEM Parts

@: Used parts

Savings**Subtotal**

0.00

8,160.00

Total**8,160.0****Extras**

Code	Description	Price SG
1002	Electrical work Electrical work	2ol 40.00
1003	Engine coolant Engine coolant	2ol 30.00
1004	Air con coolant Air con	3ol 50.00
1005	Front number plate Number Plate	2ol 35.00
1006	BRAKE OIL BRAKE	2ol 30.00
Total Extras		185.0

Final Calculation

	SGD	SG
Parts	8,160.00	
Total Parts		8,160.0
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 128.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	537.60	
Total of Labour		537.6
Total Of Extras		185.0
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 75.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	315.00	
Material Cost	139.50	
Total Paint Including Material		454.5
Repair Cost Excludes GST		9,337.1
GST (+7.0%)		653.4
Repair Cost Included GST		9,990.5

Comments

- * - USER SUPPLIED DATA
- NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS
-) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: